Form BTO 1505	-2002
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
	0424
······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ul> <li>Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.</li> <li>2. Name and address of receiving partyles)</li> </ul>
CI Acquisition, Inc.	
5-14-02	New Name: CHF Industries, In
-	6.75
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes B No	
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> </ol>	Street Address: One Bark Ave
	Street Address: One Park Ave
Other	City: <u>New York</u> State:NY Zip:1001
Execution Date: <u>May 3, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏼 Yes 🎗
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
-	4,549,495
	tached? 🖵 Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	lached? Types A No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name:Tom Rowland	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:Fried Frank Harris Shriver & Jacobson	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One New York Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State:NY Zip:10004	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c
Camillo Faraone lam	illo como 5/3/02
Name of Person Signing CFO, CI Acquisition, Inc.	Signature ( `Date
-	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Commissioner of Patents and	h required cover sheet information to: 1 Trademarks, Box Assignments
5005 (BINT) 00000734 4943432	n, D.C. 20231
561 40.00 80	ET 256456879 US
/	PATENT
	REEL: 12906 FRAME: 05

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

# CI ACQUISITION, INC.

Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

It is hereby hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CI ACQUISITION, INC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 14, 2002.

THIRD: The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby

amended by striking out Article First thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CHF Industries, Inc."

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on  $i^{(\gamma)}a_{\gamma} = 3$  2002

#114967

### PATENT REEL: 12906 FRAME: 0589

# APPENDIX

Patent Number	
4,549,495	

RECORDED: 05/14/2002